

Child Advocates Needed

Be the Difference for a Child, be Their CASA

The Hendricks County CASA Program is looking for volunteers to become the voice of an abused and neglected child in Hendricks County. Anyone can become a CASA volunteer - the first step is to contact Lee Anne Owens, Hendricks County CASA Director. Learn how **you** can change an abused and neglected child's life forever. Call the Hendricks County CASA office at 317-718-8896 or email Lee Anne Owens at lowens@co.hendricks.in.us for more information, a volunteer application and dates of CASA training!

Become a CASA volunteer today and give a child a voice. Help change their life of hurt into one of hope.

> For More Information Please Visit the Hendricks County CASA Website at www.co.hendricks.in.us/casa